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

SUMMARY OF SPECIES STOCKED 

January 2016 through December 2016 

 

Public Waters  

 Bluegill 10,877  

Brown Trout 30,205  

Certified Florida Largemouth Bass 1,200,922  

Channel Catfish 587,020  

Florida Largemouth Bass 3,409  

Green Sunfish 1,142  

Hybrid Bluegill 5,397  

Hybrid Striped Bass 1,111,639  

Hybrid Sunfish 935  

Northern Largemouth Bass 552  

Paddlefish 2,112  

Rainbow Trout 228,385  

Redear Sunfish 16  

Saugeye 1,618,405  

Striped Bass 200,000  

Threadfin Shad 12,592  

Tiger Muskie 1,366  

Walleye 5,389,547  

White Crappie 85  

Total Stocked in Public Waters 10,404,606 

  

 

  Private Farm Ponds 

 Bluegill 318,750 

Channel Catfish 58,750 

Northern Largemouth Bass 57,400 

Total Stocked in Farm Ponds 434,900 

 

 

 

 

GRAND TOTAL STOCKED IN 2016 10,839,506 
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PUBLIC STOCKINGS BY REGION 

CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water Stocked SPECIES NUMBER SIZE County 

Clearview City Channel Catfish 1,000 7.00 Okfuskee 

Eufaula Certified FLMB 100,044 1.50 McIntosh 
Gordon Cooper Tech Center Channel Catfish 200 14.00 Pottawatomie 

Holdenville City Certified FLMB 7,315 1.50 Hughes 

Holdenville City Channel Catfish 35,846 2.50 Hughes 

Holdenville City Saugeye 13,200 1.50 Hughes 
Konawa School Campus Channel Catfish 200 14.00 Seminole 

Okmulgee Kiddie #1 Channel Catfish 450 14.00 Okmulgee 

Okmulgee Kiddie #2 Channel Catfish 450 14.00 Okmulgee 

Prague Certified FLMB 30,005 1.50 Lincoln 

Shawnee #1 Channel Catfish 13,360 fry Pottawatomie 

Shawnee #1 Saugeye 26,400 1.50 Pottawatomie 

Shawnee #2 Channel Catfish 11,000 7.00 Pottawatomie 

Shawnee #2 Saugeye 52,360 1.50 Pottawatomie 

Shawnee Clinic Pond Channel Catfish 200 14.00 Pottawatomie 

Sportsman Certified FLMB 30,017 1.5" Seminole 

Sportsman Channel Catfish 13,720 7.00 Seminole 

Sportsman Channel Catfish 124 24.00 Seminole 

Tecumseh Channel Catfish 30,086 2.50 Pottawatomie 

Tecumseh Channel Catfish 10,324 6.5-7 Pottawatomie 

Wetumka Certified FLMB 29,994 1.5 Hughes 

Wetumka Channel Catfish 6,760 7.00 Hughes 

Wewoka Saugeye 17,160 1.50 Seminole 

  Total Fish Stocked: 430,215     

 

EAST CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water Stocked SPECIES NUMBER SIZE County 

Gentry Creek Pond Channel Catfish 150 10.00 Mcintosh 

Greenleaf Kids Pond Channel Catfish 100 10.00 Muskogee 

Haskell City Channel Catfish 1,000 7.00 Muskogee 

Honor Heights Park Channel Catfish 250 10.00 Muskogee 

Honor Heights Park Hybrid Bluegill 245 
 

Muskogee 

Illinois River-Lower Rainbow Trout 47,082 10.69-11.83" Sequoyah 

Illinois River-Lower Brown Trout 10,412 6.00 Sequoyah 

Illinois River-Lower Brown Trout 2,645 10.00 Sequoyah 

Onapa City Certified FLMB 100 10" Mcintosh 

Onapa City Threadfin Shad 3,000 3.00 Mcintosh 

Stigler City, John Wells Threadfin Shad 1,500 3.00 Haskell 

Stigler Golf Course Pond Hybrid Bluegill 250 
 

Haskell 

Stillwell City Channel Catfish 5,000 7.00 Adair 

Taft Threadfin Shad 1,500 3.00 Muskogee 

  Total Fish Stocked: 73,234     
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NORTH CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water Stocked SPECIES NUMBER SIZE County 

Birch Hybrid Striped Bass 13,840 1.75 Osage 

Bluestem, Osage Saugeye 21,000 1.50 Osage 

Carl Blackwell Hybrid Striped Bass 33,800 1.50 Payne 

Carl Blackwell Saugeye 67,600 1.50 Payne 

Cleveland FLMB 165 6" Pawnee 

Kaw Hybrid Striped Bass 134,780 1.50 Kay 

Kaw Walleye 48,170 1.50 Kay 

Lone Chimney FLMB 210 6" Payne 

McMurtry Saugeye 34,600 1.50 Noble 

Perry CCC FLMB 80 6" Noble 

Ponca City Lake Hybrid Striped Bass 8,040 1.50 Kay 

Ponca City Lake Saugeye 21,000 1.50 Kay 

Shell Lake Saugeye 18,900 1.50 Osage 

Shidler FLMB 40 6" Osage 

Skiatook Certified FLMB 2,310 1.50 Osage 

Skiatook Hybrid Striped Bass 122,800 1.50 Osage 

Skiatook Walleye 102,340 1.25 Osage 

Sooner Certified FLMB 59,990 1.5" Noble 

Sooner Hybrid Striped Bass 54,000 1.50 Noble 

Sooner Saugeye 65,250 1.25 Noble 

Sooner Saugeye 42,750 1.50 Noble 

Sooner Striped Bass 200,000 fry Noble 

  Total Fish Stocked: 1,051,665     

 

NORTHEAST REGION   
 

    

Water Stocked SPECIES NUMBER SIZE County 

Bixhoma Certified FLMB 15,015 1.50 Wagoner 

Ft. Gibson Lake FLMB 1,000 10.00 Wagoner 

Grand Hybrid Striped Bass 100,350 1.50 Delaware 

Kelly Lane Park, Sapulpa Channel Catfish 102 13.00 Creek 

Kelly Lane Park, Sapulpa Hybrid Bluegill 400 5.00 Creek 

Lake Eucha FLMB 1,046 10.00 Delaware 

Lee Lake Channel Catfish 1,101 13.00 Washington 

Oologah Hybrid Striped Bass 100,000 1.50 Rogers 

Spring River-Grand Lake Paddlefish 2,112 14.84 Ottawa 

Veterans Park Pond Channel Catfish 102 13.00 Tulsa  

Veterans Park Pond Hybrid Bluegill 200 5.00 Tulsa  

  Total Fish Stocked: 221,428     
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NORTHWEST REGION   
 

    

Water Stocked SPECIES NUMBER SIZE County 

Alva City Hatfield Park Channel Catfish 300 4 Woods 

American Horse Channel Catfish 14,319 3.00 Blaine 

Beaver Dunes State Park Channel Catfish 204 14.00 Beaver 

Black Kettle (Dead Indian) Bluegill 10,000 3.00 Roger Mills 

Black Kettle Pond Channel Catfish 18,000 4.00 Roger Mills 

Canton Hybrid Striped Bass 54,040 1.75 Blaine 

Canton Northern LMB 500 3.00 Blaine 

Canton Walleye 129,960 1.50 Blaine 

Canton Walleye 2,200,000 fry Blaine 

Chambers Channel Catfish 8,000 4.00 Beaver 

Crosslin Park Pond Channel Catfish 403 14.00 Garfield 

Crystal Beach Lake Channel Catfish 1,000 4.00 Woodward 

Enid Gov't Springs North Channel Catfish 103 14.00 Garfield 

Etling Rainbow Trout 15,940 9-14" Cimarron 

Etling Channel Catfish 16,000 4.00 Cimarron 

Etling Tiger Muskie 1,200 13.00 Cimarron 

Etling Tiger Muskie 166 9-10" Cimarron 

Foss Walleye 1,190,000 Fry Custer 

Ft. Supply Walleye 1,500,000 Fry Woodward 

Gage City Lake Channel Catfish 600 4.00 Ellis 

Great Salt Plains  Channel Catfish 89,392 2-4" Alfalfa 

Great Salt Plains  Saugeye 110,600 1.50 Alfalfa 

Lake Elmer Certified FLMB 150 10.00 Kingfisher 

Lake Elmer Certified FLMB 60,026 1.5" Kingfisher 

Lake Elmer Channel Catfish 14,005 3.00 Kingfisher 

Meadow Lake, Enid Channel Catfish 505 14.00 Garfield 

Skipout Channel Catfish 6,000 4.00 Roger Mills 

Skipout FLMB 120 10.00 Roger Mills 

Spring Creek, Roger Mills Co. Channel Catfish 6,000 4.00 Roger Mills 

Vincent  Channel Catfish 16,000 4.00 Ellis 

Vincent  FLMB 400 10.00 Ellis 

Watonga Rainbow Trout 12,160 14.00 Blaine 

Watonga Rainbow Trout 4,148 9-14 Blaine 

Watonga Channel Catfish 6,000 2-4" Blaine 

Watonga FLMB 125 10.00 Blaine 

  Total Fish Stocked: 5,486,366     
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OKC REGION   
 

    

Water Stocked SPECIES NUMBER SIZE County 

Arcadia Hybrid Striped Bass 9,130 1.5 Oklahoma 

Beatty Mulhausen Park Channel Catfish 858 14 Oklahoma 

Beatty Mulhausen Park Hybrid Bluegill 300 5 Oklahoma 

Bickham & Rudkin, Edmond Channel Catfish 807 14.00 Oklahoma 

Buck Thomas, Moore Channel Catfish 219 14.00 Cleveland 

Choctaw-Ten Acre Channel Catfish 450 14.00 Oklahoma 

Crystal Lake (OKC) Channel Catfish 218 14.00 Oklahoma 

Dolese Youth Park Pond (OKC) Rainbow Trout 880 10.00 Oklahoma 

Dolese Youth Park Pond (OKC) Rainbow Trout 1,798 12.00 Oklahoma 

Dolese Youth Park Pond (OKC) Rainbow Trout 2,307 14.00 Oklahoma 

Dolese Youth Park Pond (OKC) Channel Catfish 400 9.00 Oklahoma 

Dolese Youth Park Pond (OKC) Channel Catfish 400 14.00 Oklahoma 

Dolese Youth Park Pond (OKC) Hybrid Bluegill 700 5.00 Oklahoma 

Eagle Lake, Del City Channel Catfish 1,734 13.00 Oklahoma 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) Bluegill 198 2.00 Oklahoma 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) Channel Catfish 60 5.75 Oklahoma 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) Green Sunfish 1,142 2.00 Oklahoma 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) Hybrid Bluegill 770 5.00 Oklahoma 

Edwards Park Pond (OKC) Redear Sunfish 16 2.00 Oklahoma 

El Reno - Southern Hills North Channel Catfish 356 13.00 Canadian 

El Reno - Southern Hills South Channel Catfish 251 13.00 Canadian 

El Reno City  Saugeye 5,000 1.50 Canadian 

Griffin Park, Norman Channel Catfish 509 13.00 Cleveland 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells Channel Catfish 400 14.00 Logan 

Guthrie - Mineral Wells Hybrid Bluegill 600 5.00 Logan 

Guthrie Highland Park Channel Catfish 61 14.00 Logan 

Hafer Park Pond, Edmond Channel Catfish 63 14.00 Oklahoma 

Heritage Park Pond (Harrah) Channel Catfish 400 9.30 Oklahoma 

Heritage Park Pond (Harrah) Channel Catfish 400 14.00 Oklahoma 

Kids Lake (OKC) Channel Catfish 600 9.00 Oklahoma 

Kids Lake (OKC) Channel Catfish 333 14.00 Oklahoma 

Lake Hefner Walleye 151,652 1.00 Oklahoma 

Lake Thunderbird Saugeye 147,800 1.50 Cleveland 

Lazy E Arena Hybrid Bluegill 537 4.00 Logan 

Lazy E Arena Hybrid Bluegill 1,145 6.00 Logan 

Legion Park Pond, El Reno Channel Catfish 400 9.30 Canadian 

Legion Park Pond, El Reno Channel Catfish 206 13.00 Canadian 

Lexington WMA Ponds Channel Catfish 1,334 6.50 Cleveland 

Liberty Lake  (Logan County) Channel Catfish 605 13.00 Logan 

Midwest City- Soldier Creek Channel Catfish 200 14.00 Oklahoma 

Midwest City- Soldier Creek Hybrid Sunfish 360 7.00 Oklahoma 

Mitch Park Pond, Edmond Channel Catfish 53 14.00 Oklahoma 
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OKC REGION (cont)   
 

    

Water Stocked SPECIES NUMBER SIZE County 

Moore Little River Park - North Channel Catfish 200 9.30 Cleveland 

Moore Little River Park - North Channel Catfish 200 15.00 Cleveland 

Moore Little River Park - South Channel Catfish 300 9.30 Cleveland 

Moore Little River Park - South Channel Catfish 300 15.00 Cleveland 

Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park Channel Catfish 659 14.00 Canadian 

NE Lions Park, Norman Channel Catfish 600 13.00 Cleveland 

Oklahoma River May Basin Bluegill 679 2 to 6 Oklahoma 

Oklahoma River May Basin Channel Catfish 1,050 5.00 Oklahoma 

Oklahoma River May Basin Channel Catfish 20 16 to 28 Oklahoma 

Oklahoma River May Basin Channel Catfish 10 3 to 8 Oklahoma 

Oklahoma River May Basin Hybrid Striped Bass 6,666 1.00 Oklahoma 

Oklahoma River May Basin LMB 52 3 to 16 Oklahoma 

Oklahoma River May Basin White crappie 85 2 to 10 Oklahoma 

Oklahoma River Western Basin  Channel Catfish 1,550 5.00 Oklahoma 

Oklahoma River Western Basin  Hybrid Striped Bass 6,666 1.00 Oklahoma 

Overholser Hybrid Striped Bass 283,305 1.00 Oklahoma 

Pauls Valley City Saugeye 11,700 1.50 Garvin 

Robertson Pond, Yukon Sr. Center Channel Catfish 108 14.00 Canadian 

Route 66 Park Pond A Channel Catfish 200 9.00 Canadian 

South Lake Park West (OKC) Channel Catfish 180 9.00 Cleveland 

Stanley Draper Channel Catfish 10,536 5.50 Cleveland 

Welch Park Pond, Yukon Channel Catfish 407 14.00 Canadian 

Welch Park Pond, Yukon Hybrid Bluegill 250 5.00 Canadian 

Wildhorse Park Pond, Mustang Channel Catfish 424 14.00 Canadian 

  Total Fish Stocked: 661,799     
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SOUTH CENTRAL REGION   
 

    

Water Stocked SPECIES NUMBER SIZE County 

Arbuckle Certified FLMB 100,101 1.5" Murray 

Arbuckle Threadfin Shad 3,096 3.00 Murray 

Ardmore City Hybrid Sunfish 275 7.00 Carter 

Big 5 Fishing Clinic Channel Catfish 200 14.00 Marshall 

Big 5 Fishing Clinic Hybrid Sunfish 300 6.00 Marshall 

Blue River Channel Catfish 8,008 2.00 Johnston 

Blue River Channel Catfish 2,508 14.00 Johnston 

Blue River Channel Catfish 4,362 16.00 Johnston 

Blue River Rainbow Trout 37,672 10.69-11.52 Johnston 

Blue River Rainbow Trout 13,289 8-24" Johnston 

Bluestem, Atoka Saugeye 7,200 1.50 Atoka 

Durant Lake Certified FLMB 30,016 1.5" Bryan 

Healdton City Lake Saugeye 31,680 1.50 Carter 

Jean Neustadt Saugeye 48,000 1.50 Carter 

McGee Creek Certified FLMB 100,014 1.5" Atoka 

Mountain Lake Certified FLMB 15,002 1.5" Carter 

Mountain Lake Threadfin Shad 2,296 3.00 Carter 

Murray Lake Certified FLMB 100018 1.5" Carter 

Veterans (Sulphur) Certified FLMB 15,010 1.5" Murray 

Veterans (Sulphur) Threadfin Shad 1,200 3.00 Murray 

  Total Fish Stocked: 520,247     
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SOUTHEAST REGION   
 

    

Water Stocked SPECIES NUMBER SIZE County 

Bohannon Lake Channel Catfish 20,539 4.1 Leflore 

Broken Bow Certified FLMB 100,004 1.5" McCurtain 

Broken Bow Hybrid Striped Bass 43,212 1.50 Mccurtain 

Carlton (Robbers Cave State Park) Channel Catfish 31,119 4.50 Latimer 

Cedar (USFS) Certified FLMB 14,998 1.5" Pushmataha 

Fourche Maline River Rainbow Trout 5,986 9.00 Latimer 

Fourche Maline River Rainbow Trout 241 14-25 Latimer 
Hugo COE Kid's Pond (Wilson Pt.) Channel Catfish 100 14.00 Choctaw 

McAlester Spirit Aerosystems Pond Channel Catfish 400 14.00 Pittsburg 

Mountain Fork Rainbow Trout 64,937 9.00 Mccurtain 

Mountain Fork Rainbow Trout 16,000 10.85-11.89" Mccurtain 

Mountain Fork Rainbow Trout 2,067 14-25 Mccurtain 

Mountain Fork Brown Trout 14,758 6.02 Mccurtain 

Mountain Fork Brown Trout 2,390 8-9" Mccurtain 

Nanih Waiya Certified FLMB 15,006 1.5" Pushmataha 

Nanih Waiya Channel Catfish 5,263 13.00 Pushmataha 

New Kid's Pond Channel Catfish 100 14.00 Latimer 

Ozzie Cobb Certified FLMB 15,006 1.5" Pushmataha 

Ozzie Cobb Channel Catfish 2,977 13.00 Pushmataha 

Pine Creek Certified FLMB 45,965 1.5" McCurtain 

Raymond Gary Certified FLMB 30,032 1.5" Choctaw 

Sardis Certified FLMB 100,000 1.5" Pushmataha 

Schooler Channel Catfish 1,616 13.00 Choctaw 

Talihina State Veterans Hospital Channel Catfish 100 14.00 Latimer 

Wayne Wallace Channel Catfish 23,720 4.50 Latimer 

  Total Fish Stocked: 556,536     
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SOUTHWEST REGION   
 

    

Water Stocked SPECIES NUMBER SIZE County 

Altus Lugert Channel Catfish 28,560 3.25 Greer 

Altus Lugert Channel Catfish 28,066 8.00 Greer 

Altus Lugert Walleye 67,425 1.50 Greer 
Anadarko Channel Catfish 400 14 Caddo 

Clear Creek Certified FLMB 74,771 5/8" Stephens 

Clinton City  Saugeye 3,350 1.50 Washita 

Doc Hollis Channel Catfish 369 13.00 Greer 

Duncan Lake Saugeye 9,900 1.50 Stephens 
Elgin Public School Pond Channel Catfish 100 14.00 Comanche 

Elk City Channel Catfish 2,254 8.00 Beckham 

Elk City FLMB 223 18.00 Beckham 

Elk City Saugeye 4,800 1.50 Beckham 

Ellsworth Saugeye 51,230 1.50 Comanche 

Elmer Thomas WMWR Channel Catfish 28,417 3.25 Comanche 

Ft. Cobb Hybrid Striped Bass 44,050 1.50 Caddo 

Ft. Cobb Saugeye 82,155 1.50 Caddo 

Ft. Cobb Saugeye 200,000 fry Caddo 

Hall Channel Catfish 360 10.50 Harmon 

Humphreys Certified FLMB 80,000 0.63 Stephens 

Lake Helen, Elmer Thomas Park Channel Catfish 720 10.50 Comanche 

Lake Helen, Elmer Thomas Park Channel Catfish 813 13.00 Comanche 

Lawton Vo-Tech Channel Catfish 100 14.00 Comanche 

Lawtonka Certified FLMB 30,013 1.5" Comanche 

Lawtonka Channel Catfish 7,291 6.50 Comanche 

Medicine Creek Rainbow Trout 3,878 catchable Comanche 

Medicine Creek Channel Catfish 1,401 10.50 Comanche 

Medicine Creek Channel Catfish 1,224 13.00 Comanche 

Medicine Creek Channel Catfish 400 14.00 Comanche 

Taylor Saugeye 4,540 1.50 Grady 

Tom Steed Channel Catfish 28,351 3.25 Kiowa 

Tom Steed Saugeye 66,310 1.50 Kiowa 

Tom Steed Saugeye 350,000 fry Kiowa 

Vanderwork Channel Catfish 765 10.50 Washita 

Waurika Hybrid Striped Bass 96,960 1.50 Jefferson 

Waurika Saugeye 103,920 1.50 Jefferson 

  Total Fish Stocked: 1,403,116     
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PUBLIC STOCKINGS BY SPECIES 

BLUEGILL     
 

  

Region County Water Stocked Number Size (IN) 

NWR  Roger Mills Black Kettle (Dead Indian) 10,000 3.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Edwards Park Pond (OKC) 198 2.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Oklahoma River May Basin (MAPS) 679 2 to 6 

    Total Bluegill Stocked 10,877   
 

BROWN TROUT     
 Region County Water Stocked Number Size (IN) 

ECR  Sequoyah Illinois River-Lower 10,412 6.00 

ECR  Sequoyah Illinois River-Lower 2,645 10.00 

SER  Mccurtain Mountain Fork 14,758 6.02 

SER  Mccurtain Mountain Fork 2,390 8-9" 

    Total Brown Trout Stocked 30,205   
 

CERTIFIED FLORIDA LARGEMOUTH BASS     

Region County Water Stocked Number Size (IN) 
CR  McIntosh Eufaula  100,044  1.50 

CR  Hughes Holdenville City  7,315  1.50 

CR  Lincoln Prague  30,005  1.50 

CR  Seminole Sportsman  30,017  1.5" 

CR  Hughes Wetumka  29,994  1.5 

ECR  Mcintosh Onapa City  100  10" 

NCR  Osage Skiatook  2,310  1.50 

NCR  Noble Sooner 59,990 1.5" 

NER  Wagoner Bixhoma  15,015  1.50 

NWR  Kingfisher Lake Elmer  150  10.00 

NWR  Kingfisher Lake Elmer 60,026 1.5" 

SCR  Murray Arbuckle 100,101 1.5" 

SCR  Bryan Durant Lake 30,016 1.5" 

SCR  Atoka McGee Creek 100,014 1.5" 

SCR  Carter Mountain Lake 15,002 1.5" 

SCR  Carter Murray Lake 100018 1.5" 

SCR  Murray Veterans (Sulphur) 15,010 1.5" 

SER  McCurtain Broken Bow 100,004 1.5" 

SER  Pushmataha Cedar (USFS) 14,998 1.5" 

SER  Pushmataha Nanih Waiya 15,006 1.5" 

SER  Pushmataha Ozzie Cobb 15,006 1.5" 

SER  McCurtain Pine Creek 45,965 1.5" 

SER  Choctaw Raymond Gary 30,032 1.5" 

SER  Pushmataha Sardis 100,000 1.5" 

SWR  Stephens Clear Creek  74,771  5/8" 

SWR  Stephens Humphreys  80,000  0.63 

SWR  Comanche Lawtonka 30,013 1.5" 

    Total Certified Florida LMB Stocked 866,017   
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CHANNEL CATFISH     
 Region County Water Stocked Number Size (IN) 

CR  Okfuskee Clearview City 1,000 7.00 

CR  Pottawatomie Gordon Cooper Tech Center 200 14.00 

CR  Hughes Holdenville City 35,846 2.50 

CR  Seminole Konawa School Campus 200 14.00 

CR  Okmulgee Okmulgee Kiddie #1 450 14.00 

CR  Okmulgee Okmulgee Kiddie #2 450 14.00 

CR  Pottawatomie Shawnee #1 13,360 fry 

CR  Pottawatomie Shawnee #2 11,000 7.00 

CR  Pottawatomie Shawnee Clinic Pond 200 14.00 

CR  Seminole Sportsman 13,720 7.00 

CR  Seminole Sportsman 124 24.00 

CR  Pottawatomie Tecumseh 30,086 2.50 

CR  Pottawatomie Tecumseh 10,324 6.5-7 

CR  Hughes Wetumka 6,760 7.00 

ECR  Mcintosh Gentry Creek Pond 150 10.00 

ECR  Muskogee Greenleaf Kids Pond 100 10.00 

ECR  Muskogee Haskell City 1,000 7.00 

ECR  Muskogee Honor Heights Park 250 10.00 

ECR  Adair Stillwell City 5,000 7.00 

NER  Creek Kelly Lane Park, Sapulpa 102 13.00 

NER  Washington Lee Lake 1,101 13.00 

NER  Tulsa  Veterans Park Pond 102 13.00 

NWR  Woods Alva City Hatfield Park 300 4 

NWR  Blaine American Horse 14,319 3.00 

NWR  Beaver Beaver Dunes State Park 204 14.00 

NWR  Roger Mills Black Kettle Pond 18,000 4.00 

NWR  Beaver Chambers 8,000 4.00 

NWR  Garfield Crosslin Park Pond 403 14.00 

NWR  Woodward Crystal Beach Lake 1,000 4.00 

NWR  Garfield Enid Gov't Springs North 103 14.00 

NWR  Cimarron Etling 16,000 4.00 

NWR  Ellis Gage City Lake 600 4.00 

NWR  Alfalfa Great Salt Plains  89,392 2-4" 

NWR  Kingfisher Lake Elmer 14,005 3.00 

NWR  Garfield Meadow Lake, Enid 505 14.00 

NWR  Roger Mills Skipout 6,000 4.00 

NWR  Roger Mills Spring Creek, Roger Mills Co. 6,000 4.00 

NWR  Ellis Vincent  16,000 4.00 

NWR  Blaine Watonga 6,000 2-4" 

OKC  Oklahoma Beatty Mulhausen Park 858 14 

OKC  Oklahoma Bickham & Rudkin, Edmond 807 14.00 

OKC  Cleveland Buck Thomas, Moore 219 14.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Choctaw-Ten Acre 450 14.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Crystal Lake (OKC) 218 14.00 
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CHANNEL CATFISH (cont)     
 Region County Water Stocked Number Size (IN) 

OKC  Oklahoma Dolese Youth Park Pond (OKC) 400 9.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Dolese Youth Park Pond (OKC) 400 14.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Eagle Lake, Del City 1,734 13.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Edwards Park Pond (OKC) 60 5.75 

OKC  Canadian El Reno - Southern Hills North 356 13.00 

OKC  Canadian El Reno - Southern Hills South 251 13.00 

OKC  Cleveland Griffin Park, Norman 509 13.00 

OKC  Logan Guthrie - Mineral Wells 400 14.00 

OKC  Logan Guthrie Highland Park (Aka Hudson Lake) 61 14.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Hafer Park Pond, Edmond 63 14.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Heritage Park Pond (Harrah) 400 9.30 

OKC  Oklahoma Heritage Park Pond (Harrah) 400 14.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Kids Lake (OKC) 600 9.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Kids Lake (OKC) 333 14.00 

OKC  Canadian Legion Park Pond, El Reno 400 9.30 

OKC  Canadian Legion Park Pond, El Reno 206 13.00 

OKC  Cleveland Lexington WMA Ponds 1,334 6.50 

OKC  Logan Liberty Lake  (Logan County) 605 13.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Midwest City- Soldier Creek 200 14.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Mitch Park Pond, Edmond 53 14.00 

OKC  Cleveland Moore Little River Park - North 200 9.30 

OKC  Cleveland Moore Little River Park - North 200 15.00 

OKC  Cleveland Moore Little River Park - South 300 9.30 

OKC  Cleveland Moore Little River Park - South 300 15.00 

OKC  Canadian Mulvey Pond, Yukon City Park 659 14.00 

OKC  Cleveland NE Lions Park, Norman 600 13.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Oklahoma River May Basin (MAPS) 1,050 5.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Oklahoma River May Basin (MAPS) 20 16 to 28 

OKC  Oklahoma Oklahoma River May Basin (MAPS) 10 3 to 8 

OKC  Oklahoma Oklahoma River Western Basin (MAPS) 1,550 5.00 

OKC  Canadian Robertson Pond, Yukon Senior Center 108 14.00 

OKC  Canadian Route 66 Park Pond A 200 9.00 

OKC  Cleveland South Lake Park West (OKC) 180 9.00 

OKC  Cleveland Stanley Draper 10,536 5.50 

OKC  Canadian Welch Park Pond, Yukon 407 14.00 

OKC  Canadian Wildhorse Park Pond, Mustang 424 14.00 

SCR  Marshall Big 5 Fishing Clinic 200 14.00 

SCR  Johnston Blue River 8,008 2.00 

SCR  Johnston Blue River 2,508 14.00 

SCR  Johnston Blue River 4,362 16.00 

SER  Leflore Bohannon Lake 20,539 4.1 

SER  Latimer Carlton (Robbers Cave State Park) 31,119 4.50 

SER  Choctaw Hugo COE Kid's Pond (Wilson Pt.) 100 14.00 

SER  Pittsburg McAlester Spirit Aerosystems Pond 400 14.00 
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CHANNEL CATFISH (cont)     
 Region County Water Stocked Number Size (IN) 

SER  Pushmataha Nanih Waiya 5,263 13.00 

SER  Latimer New Kid's Pond 100 14.00 

SER  Pushmataha Ozzie Cobb 2,977 13.00 

SER  Choctaw Schooler 1,616 13.00 

SER  Latimer Talihina State Veterans Hospital 100 14.00 

SER  Latimer Wayne Wallace 23,720 4.50 

SWR  Greer Altus Lugert 28,560 3.25 

SWR  Greer Altus Lugert 28,066 8.00 

SWR  Caddo Anadarko 400 14 

SWR  Greer Doc Hollis 369 13.00 

SWR  Comanche Elgin Public School Pond 100 14.00 

SWR  Beckham Elk City 2,254 8.00 

SWR  Comanche Elmer Thomas WMWR 28,417 3.25 

SWR  Harmon Hall 360 10.50 

SWR  Comanche Lake Helen, Elmer Thomas Park 720 10.50 

SWR  Comanche Lake Helen, Elmer Thomas Park 813 13.00 

SWR  Comanche Lawton Vo-Tech 100 14.00 

SWR  Comanche Lawtonka 7,291 6.50 

SWR  Comanche Medicine Creek 1,401 10.50 

SWR  Comanche Medicine Creek 1,224 13.00 

SWR  Comanche Medicine Creek 400 14.00 

SWR  Kiowa Tom Steed 28,351 3.25 

SWR  Washita Vanderwork 765 10.50 

    Total Channel Catfish Stocked 587,020   

 

FLORIDA LARGEMOUTH BASS     

Region County Water Stocked Number Size (IN) 

NCR  Pawnee Cleveland 165 6" 

NCR  Payne Lone Chimney 210 6" 

NCR  Noble Perry CCC 80 6" 

NCR  Osage Shidler 40 6" 

NER  Wagoner Ft. Gibson Lake 1,000 10.00 

NER  Delaware Lake Eucha 1,046 10.00 

NWR  Roger Mills Skipout 120 10.00 

NWR  Ellis Vincent  400 10.00 

NWR  Blaine Watonga 125 10.00 

SWR  Beckham Elk City 223 18.00 

    Total Florida LMB Stocked 3,409   
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GREEN SUNFISH     
 Region County Water Stocked Number Size (IN) 

OKC  Oklahoma Edwards Park Pond (OKC) 1,142 2.00 

    Total Green Sunfish Stocked 1,142   

 

HYBRID BLUEGILL     
 Region County Water Stocked Number Size (IN) 

ECR  Muskogee Honor Heights Park 245 
 ECR  Haskell Stigler Golf Course Pond 250 
 NER  Creek Kelly Lane Park, Sapulpa 400 5.00 

NER  Tulsa  Veterans Park Pond 200 5.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Beatty Mulhausen Park 300 5 

OKC  Oklahoma Dolese Youth Park Pond (OKC) 700 5.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Edwards Park Pond (OKC) 770 5.00 

OKC  Logan Guthrie - Mineral Wells 600 5.00 

OKC  Logan Lazy E Arena 537 4.00 

OKC  Logan Lazy E Arena 1,145 6.00 

OKC  Canadian Welch Park Pond, Yukon 250 5.00 

    Total Hybrid Bluegill Stocked 5,397   

 

HYBRID STRIPED BASS     
 Region County Water Stocked Number Size (In) 

NCR  Osage Birch 13,840 1.75 

NCR  Payne Carl Blackwell 33,800 1.50 

NCR  Kay Kaw 134,780 1.50 

NCR  Kay Ponca City Lake 8,040 1.50 

NCR  Osage Skiatook 122,800 1.50 

NCR  Noble Sooner 54,000 1.50 

NER  Delaware Grand 100,350 1.50 

NER  Rogers Oologah 100,000 1.50 

NWR  Blaine Canton 54,040 1.75 

OKC  Oklahoma Arcadia 9,130 1.5 

OKC  Oklahoma Oklahoma River May Basin (MAPS) 6,666 1.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Oklahoma River Western Basin (MAPS) 6,666 1.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Overholser 283,305 1.00 

SER  Mccurtain Broken Bow 43,212 1.50 

SWR  Caddo Ft. Cobb 44,050 1.50 

SWR  Jefferson Waurika 96,960 1.50 

    Total Hybrid Striped Bass Stocked 1,111,639   
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HYBRID SUNFISH     
 Region County Water Stocked Number Size (In) 

OKC  Oklahoma Midwest City- Soldier Creek 360 7.00 

SCR  Carter Ardmore City 275 7.00 

SCR  Marshall Big 5 Fishing Clinic 300 6.00 

    Total Hybrid Sunfish Stocked 935   

 

NORTHERN LARGEMOUTH BASS     

Region County Water Stocked Number Size (In) 

NWR  Blaine Canton 500 3.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Oklahoma River May Basin (MAPS) 52 3 to 16 

    Total Northern LMB Stocked 552   

 

PADDLEFISH     
 Region County Water Stocked Number Size (In) 

NER  Ottawa Spring River-Grand Lake 2,112 14.84 

    Total Paddlefish Stocked 2,112   

 

RAINBOW TROUT     
 Region County Water Stocked Number Size (In) 

ECR  Sequoyah Illinois River-Lower 47,082 10.69-11.83" 

NWR  Cimarron Etling 15,940 9-14" 

NWR  Blaine Watonga 12,160 14.00 

NWR  Blaine Watonga 4,148 9-14 

OKC  Oklahoma Dolese Youth Park Pond (OKC) 880 10.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Dolese Youth Park Pond (OKC) 1,798 12.00 

OKC  Oklahoma Dolese Youth Park Pond (OKC) 2,307 14.00 

SCR  Johnston Blue River 37,672 10.69-11.52 

SCR  Johnston Blue River 13,289 8-24" 

SER  Latimer Fourche Maline River 5,986 9.00 

SER  Latimer Fourche Maline River 241 14-25 

SER  Mccurtain Mountain Fork 64,937 9.00 

SER  Mccurtain Mountain Fork 16,000 10.85-11.89" 

SER  Mccurtain Mountain Fork 2,067 14-25 

SWR  Comanche Medicine Creek 3,878 catchable 

    Total Rainbow Trout Stocked 228,385   
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REDEAR SUNFISH     
 Region County Water Stocked Number Size (In) 

OKC  Oklahoma Edwards Park Pond (OKC) 16 2.00 

    Total Redear Stocked 16   

 

SAUGEYE     
 

  

Region County Water Stocked Number Size 

CR  Hughes Holdenville City 13,200 1.50 

CR  Pottawatomie Shawnee #1 26,400 1.50 

CR  Pottawatomie Shawnee #2 52,360 1.50 

CR  Seminole Wewoka 17,160 1.50 

NCR  Osage Bluestem, Osage 21,000 1.50 

NCR  Payne Carl Blackwell 67,600 1.50 

NCR  Noble McMurtry 34,600 1.50 

NCR  Kay Ponca City Lake 21,000 1.50 

NCR  Osage Shell Lake 18,900 1.50 

NCR  Noble Sooner 65,250 1.25 

NCR  Noble Sooner 42,750 1.50 

NWR  Alfalfa Great Salt Plains  110,600 1.50 

OKC  Canadian El Reno City  5,000 1.50 

OKC  Cleveland Lake Thunderbird 147,800 1.50 

OKC  Garvin Pauls Valley City 11,700 1.50 

SCR  Atoka Bluestem, Atoka 7,200 1.50 

SCR  Carter Healdton City Lake 31,680 1.50 

SCR  Carter Jean Neustadt 48,000 1.50 

SWR  Washita Clinton City  3,350 1.50 

SWR  Stephens Duncan Lake 9,900 1.50 

SWR  Beckham Elk City 4,800 1.50 

SWR  Comanche Ellsworth 51,230 1.50 

SWR  Caddo Ft. Cobb 82,155 1.50 

SWR  Caddo Ft. Cobb 200,000 fry 

SWR  Grady Taylor 4,540 1.50 

SWR  Kiowa Tom Steed 66,310 1.50 

SWR  Kiowa Tom Steed 350,000 fry 

SWR  Jefferson Waurika 103,920 1.50 

    Total Saugeye Stocked 1,618,405   

 

STRIPED BASS     
 Region County Water Stocked Number Size (In) 

NCR  Noble Sooner 200,000 fry 

    Total Striped Bass Stocked 200,000   
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THREADFIN SHAD     
 Region County Water Stocked Number Size (In) 

ECR  Mcintosh Onapa City 3,000 3.00 

ECR  Haskell Stigler City, John Wells 1,500 3.00 

ECR  Muskogee Taft 1,500 3.00 

SCR  Murray Arbuckle 3,096 3.00 

SCR  Carter Mountain Lake 2,296 3.00 

SCR  Murray Veterans (Sulphur) 1,200 3.00 

    Total Threadfin Shad Stocked 12,592   

 

TIGER MUSKIE     
 Region County Water Stocked Number Size (In) 

NWR  Cimarron Etling 1,200 13.00 

NWR  Cimarron Etling 166 9-10" 

    Total Tiger Muskie Stocked 1,366   

 

WALLEYE     
 

  

Region County Water Stocked Number Size (In) 

NCR  Kay Kaw 48,170 1.50 

NCR  Osage Skiatook 102,340 1.25 

NWR  Blaine Canton 129,960 1.50 

NWR  Blaine Canton 2,200,000 fry 

NWR  Custer Foss 1,190,000 Fry 

NWR  Woodward Ft. Supply 1,500,000 Fry 

OKC  Oklahoma Lake Hefner 151,652 1.00 

SWR  Greer Altus Lugert 67,425 1.50 

    Total Walleye Stocked 5,389,547   

 

WHITE CRAPPIE     
 Region County Water Stocked Number Size (In) 

OKC  Oklahoma Oklahoma River May Basin (MAPS) 85 2 to 10 

    Total White Crappie Stocked 85   

 


